

Regional Community Advisory Committee (RCAC) 4

L.A. Care Health Plan

1055 W. 7th Street Los Angeles, CA 90017 Conference Room 100 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. February 10, 2025

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Interim Chairperson of the Regional Community Advisory Committee (RCAC) of Region 4 has called a Special Meeting to be held as indicated above for conducting business listed in this Notice of Special Meeting and Agenda. No business shall be conducted at this meeting other than that indicated below.

Special Meeting Agenda

10:00 a.m. Welcome & Introductions

- Call to Order
- Review and Approval of Agenda

10:10 a.m. RCAC Vice-Chair Elections

10:50 a.m. Public Comments

11:00 a.m. Adjournment

Please Note:

Please arrive to the meeting on time!

Community Outreach & Engagement Department
Toll free line: 1.888.522.2732
Email: coeadvisory@lacare.org



Regional Community Advisory Committee (RCAC) 4

Community Outreach & Engagement Department Mission:

Empower L.A. Care members to identify issues that impact the community and to improve the delivery of health care services in L.A County through advocacy, education and resources.

A Promise to Our RCAC:

A diverse Regional Community Advisory Committee (RCAC) structure is a testament to the strength and vibrancy of its people. We share community spaces where different voices come together, with unique insights that promote collective problem-solving and innovation. This is particularly helpful in addressing health disparities, as it ensures that the needs of all community members are considered. L.A. Care appreciates our partnership with our members and promises to continue supporting these efforts as a community-accountable health plan.

Meeting Materials

The agenda and printed meeting materials are available for inspection before the meeting at the designated Community Resource Center, located in the reception area of the center lobby

Please Note:

Please arrive to the meeting on time!

Members, your absence will be considered unexcused if you do not inform Cindy Pozos, Field Specialist at 213.545.4649 or Frank Meza, Field Specialist at 323. 541.7900 that you will be unable to attend the meeting.